

H. B. No. 322
As Introduced

_____ moved to amend as follows:

In line 202, delete "entice," and insert "do either of the
following:" 1 2

(1) Entice,"; after "coerce," insert "or"; delete ", or
prepare" 3 4

In line 204, after "coerce," insert "or"; delete ", or prepare" 5

In line 206, after "person" insert ";" 6

(2) Prepare the minor to engage in sexual activity, and
when the person's purpose in engaging in the pattern of conduct
is to prepare the minor to engage in sexual activity with the
person or a third person that would be a violation of section
2907.02, 2907.03, 2907.04, 2907.05, 2907.06, or 2907.07 of the
Revised Code" 7 8 9 10 11 12

In line 213, delete "entice," and insert "do either of the
following:" 13 14

(1) Entice,"; after "coerce," insert "or"; delete ", or
prepare" 15 16



In line 215, after "coerce," insert "or" 17
In line 216, delete ", or prepare" 18
In line 217, after the second "person" insert ";" 19

(2) Prepare the minor to engage in sexual activity, and 20
when the person's purpose in engaging in the pattern of conduct 21
is to prepare the minor to engage in sexual activity with the 22
person or a third person that would be a violation of section 23
2907.02, 2907.03, 2907.04, 2907.05, 2907.06, or 2907.07 of the 24
Revised Code" 25

The motion was _____ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS 26

Grooming 27

R.C. 2907.071 28

Restructures the prohibition to provide that the person's 29
pattern of conduct would cause a reasonable adult person to 30
believe that the person is communicating with the minor with 31
purpose to either: (a) entice, coerce, or solicit the minor to 32
engage in sexual activity, and when the person's purpose in 33
engaging in the pattern of conduct is to entice, coerce, or 34
solicit the minor to engage in sexual activity with the person 35
or a third person; or (b) prepare the minor to engage in sexual 36
activity, and when the person's purpose in engaging in the 37
pattern of conduct is to prepare the minor to engage in sexual 38
activity with the person or a third person that would be a 39

violation of any of certain specified sex offenses.

40